



Consolidated Statements of Changes in Net Assets

Showa Denko K.K. and Consolidated Subsidiaries

For the years ended December 31, 2018 and 2017

	Thousands					Millions of yen						
	Number of shares of capital stock	Capital stock	Capital surplus	Retained earnings	Treasury stock	Valuation difference on available-for-sale securities	Deferred gains or losses on hedges	Revaluation reserve for land	Foreign currency translation adjustments	Remeasurements of defined benefit plans	Non-controlling interests	Total net assets
Balance as at December 31, 2016	149,711	¥ 140,564	¥ 62,033	¥ 65,358	¥ (10,502)	¥ 4,519	¥ 320	¥ 31,026	¥ 14,239	¥ (10,996)	¥ 14,671	¥ 311,231
Dividends from surplus	—	—	—	(4,285)	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	(4,285)
Net income (loss) attributable to owners of the parent	—	—	—	37,404	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	37,404
Purchase of treasury stock	—	—	—	—	(11)	—	—	—	—	—	—	(11)
Disposal of treasury stock	—	—	0	—	10	—	—	—	—	—	—	10
Increase by increase of consolidated subsidiaries	—	—	—	229	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	229
Decrease by increase of consolidated subsidiaries	—	—	—	(97)	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	(97)
Change of scope of the equity method	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—
Change in treasury shares of the parent arising from transactions with non-controlling shareholders	—	—	(370)	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	(370)
Reversal of revaluation reserve for land	—	—	—	1,486	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	1,486
Other	—	—	—	(20)	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	(20)
Net changes of items other than shareholders' equity	—	—	—	—	—	12,028	3,461	(1,485)	1,277	6,281	1,854	23,416
Balance as at December 31, 2017	149,711	¥ 140,564	¥ 61,663	¥ 100,076	¥ (10,503)	¥ 16,547	¥ 3,781	¥ 29,541	¥ 15,516	¥ (4,716)	¥ 16,524	¥ 368,994
Dividends from surplus	—	—	—	(10,117)	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	(10,117)
Net income (loss) attributable to owners of the parent	—	—	—	111,503	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	111,503
Purchase of treasury stock	—	—	—	—	(10,015)	—	—	—	—	—	—	(10,015)
Disposal of treasury stock	—	—	17,248	—	8,859	—	—	—	—	—	—	26,107
Increase by increase of consolidated subsidiaries	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—
Decrease by increase of consolidated subsidiaries	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—
Change of scope of the equity method	—	—	—	(6)	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	(6)
Change in treasury shares of the parent arising from transactions with non-controlling shareholders	—	—	0	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	0
Reversal of revaluation reserve for land	—	—	—	(3,740)	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	(3,740)
Other	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—
Net changes of items other than shareholders' equity	—	—	—	—	—	(9,058)	(2,945)	3,740	(8,447)	(3,528)	2,853	(17,387)
Balance as at December 31, 2018	149,711	¥ 140,564	¥ 78,911	¥ 197,717	¥ (11,659)	¥ 7,489	¥ 836	¥ 33,281	¥ 7,069	¥ (8,244)	¥ 19,377	¥ 465,340

	Thousands					Thousands of U.S. dollars (Note 5)						
	Number of shares of capital stock	Capital stock	Capital surplus	Retained earnings	Treasury stock	Valuation difference on available-for-sale securities	Deferred gains or losses on hedges	Revaluation reserve for land	Foreign currency translation adjustments	Remeasurements of defined benefit plans	Non-controlling interests	Total net assets
Balance as at December 31, 2017	149,711	\$ 1,266,338	\$ 555,523	\$ 901,583	\$ (94,619)	\$ 149,072	\$ 34,067	\$ 266,138	\$ 139,783	\$ (42,484)	\$ 148,869	\$ 3,324,270
Dividends from surplus	—	—	—	(91,144)	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	(91,144)
Net income (loss) attributable to owners of the parent	—	—	—	1,004,535	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	1,004,535
Purchase of treasury stock	—	—	—	—	(90,229)	—	—	—	—	—	—	(90,229)
Disposal of treasury stock	—	—	155,387	—	79,810	—	—	—	—	—	—	235,197
Increase by increase of consolidated subsidiaries	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—
Decrease by increase of consolidated subsidiaries	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—
Change of scope of the equity method	—	—	—	(51)	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	(51)
Change in treasury shares of the parent arising from transactions with non-controlling shareholders	—	—	1	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	1
Reversal of revaluation reserve for land	—	—	—	(33,693)	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	(33,693)
Other	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—
Net changes of items other than shareholders' equity	—	—	—	—	—	(81,607)	(26,532)	33,693	(76,102)	(31,786)	25,699	(156,635)
Balance as at December 31, 2018	149,711	\$ 1,266,338	\$ 710,911	\$ 1,781,230	\$ (105,038)	\$ 67,465	\$ 7,535	\$ 299,831	\$ 63,681	\$ (74,270)	\$ 174,568	\$ 4,192,251

See notes to financial statements.